

SLP(Crl.)No. 1377 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 2

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1377/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2002 in NO 72/02
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP CHATTOO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time for serving unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In the meantime, it would be open for the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent to file counter affidavit. Stand over for six weeks.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER